OP \$40,00 12589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch	FORMERLY Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch	12/28/2010	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACDERMID ACUMEN, INC.
Street Address:	701 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
City:	MIDDLETOWN
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19709
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1258992	AQUA MER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900179861

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0317
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
Signature:	/Anna T Kwan/
Date:	12/28/2010

REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0668

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0669

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of December 28, 2010, is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (formerly known as Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch), in its capacity as Collateral Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (the "Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, MacDermid Acumen, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") is party to a Pledge and Security Agreement dated April 12, 2007 (the "<u>Pledge and Security Agreement</u>"), and granted a security interest to the Lenders and the other Secured Parties in certain Patents and Trademarks, including Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral (defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Grantor executed (i) the Patent Security Agreement by and among the Grantor and the Collateral Agent dated April 12, 2007 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 20004/0936, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Patents, subject to the terms and conditions of the Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Patent Collateral"), and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement by and among the Grantor and the Collateral Agent dated April 12, 2007 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 3645/0661, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Trademarks, subject to the terms and conditions of the Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Trademark Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

The Collateral Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels and releases any and all right, title and interest it may have or have acquired through the Pledge and Security Agreement, Patent Security Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement or otherwise, in and to the patents and trademark listed on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Released Collateral").

The parties hereto shall cause this Release to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purpose of recording the release of the Secured Parties' security interest in the Released Collateral.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Grantor with any additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

OC\1114075.1 900001-0408

TRADEMARK REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0670 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Coliateral Agent

By: _

Name: Title: JÚDITH E. SMITH MANAGING DIRECTOR

By: __ Name: Title:

Christopher Reo Day

Associate

SCHEDULE I

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 20004/0936

Owner	Title	Application No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date
MacDermid Acumen, Inc.	Carboxyl-containing plasticizers in dry- film photopolymerizable compositions	08/304,612 09/12/94	5,415,972 05/16/95
MacDermid Acumen, Inc.	Photopolymerizable composition for use in an alkaline-etch resistant dry film photorest	08/279,986 07/25/94	5,419,998 05/30/95
MacDermid Acumen, Inc.	Increasing adhesion of dry film photopolymerizable compositions	08/650,213 05/20/96	5,601,965 02/11/97

U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 3645/0661

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Registration No. Registration Date
MacDermid Acumen, Inc.	AQUA MER	73/357,378 03/29/82	1,258,992 11/29/83

OC\1114075.1

RECORDED: 12/28/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0672